Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to 
meet the expenses in moving and sorting the various records in the office of the County 
Clerk of Kings County, in the Hall of Records, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, January 29, 1907.